

Chocolate and Candies Dark Chocolates AC7

Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring) 15%, Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin) 8%, Crystallised Fondants (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Flavouring, Colours (Tartrazine*, Sunset Yellow*, Carmoisine*, Ponceau Red E124*, Green S, Brilliant Blue), **Almond** Nougat (Sugar, **Almonds** (30%), Glucose Syrup, Honey, **Egg** White, Wafer (Potato Starch, Sunflower Oil), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Sugared **Almonds** (Sugar, Rice Starch, Modified Maize Starch, Gelling Agents (Dextrose (**Wheat**), Acacia Gum), Flavouring, Coating Agent (Carnauba Wax), **Almonds**, Colour (Brilliant Blue, Curcumin, Riboflavin Carmoisine)), Fruit Jellies (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acid (Lactic Acid), Colours (curcumin, chlorophylls, capsanthin, anthocyanins), Flavourings), Crystallised Ginger Balls (Ginger, Sugar), Butterscotch (Sugar, Salted Butter (Cow's **Milk**, Salt), Glucose Syrup, Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Stabiliser (Cream of Tartar)), Marzipan (Sugar, **Almonds**, Glucose Syrup, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate)), Dark Toasted Desiccated Coconut, Mint & Vanilla Caramel (Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Sweetened Condensed MILK, Sustainable Palm Oil, Invert Sugar Syrup, Butter (**Milk**), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (E471), Flavouring), Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Hazelnut Praline Paste (**Hazelnuts**, Sugar, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin), Nougatine 5% (Sugar, Ground Mixed Nuts (**Almonds**, **Hazelnuts**, **Pecan Nuts**)), **Pecan Nuts**, Crystallised Violet & Rose Petals (Sugar, Violet & Rose Petals, Gelling Agent (Acacia Gum), Colour (Carmine, Indigo Carmine), Flavouring), Diced Orange Peel, (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Salt), Crystallised Stem Ginger Pieces (Ginger, Sugar), Crystallised Sugar, Flavouring, Acid (Citric Acid, Tartaric Acid), Freeze-Dried Coffee Powder, Ground Ginger Powder, Colour (Curcumin, Annatto, Chlorophyll, Beetroot Red, Anthocyanin), Madagascar Vanilla Pod Seeds.

Dark Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 60% Minimum.

Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 33% Minimum, Milk Solids 21% Minimum.

For Allergens, including Cereal containing Gluten see ingredients in BOLD.

*may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children"

Contains Soya, Milk, Egg, Almonds, Hazelnuts, Pecan Nuts May contain Other Nuts

Nutritional Info

- * Energy (kJ) 1925 kJ/100g
- * Energy (kcal) 460 kcal/100g
- * Total Fat 19.9g/100g
- * Saturated Fat 10.8g/100g
- * Sugars 61.2g/100g
- * Salt 0.14g/100g
- * Total Carbohydrate 65.8g/100g
- * Dietary Fibre 2.8g/100g
- * Protein 4.6g/100g